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COUNCIL DIARY

2009/ 2010

NB: Licensing Act 2003

Licensing Sub — Committees will be arranged separately.



Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

27

4

»

11

APRIL/MAY 2009

May Day

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee 3.30
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Commitee 4.15
Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)  5.00
Sub-Committee)

Annual Council 6.00

Cabinet (Policy Briefings) 2.00



Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

15

18

22

25

26

29

1

2

MAY/JUNE 2009

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed) 10.00
Special Cabinet (Decision Making) 2.00
Cabinet (Briefings) At the conclusion of Cabinet
Standards Committee 1.00
Audit and Governance Committee 1.30

Spring Bank Holiday

Licensing Committee 2.00
Regulatory Committee 2.30
East Sunderland Area Committee 5.30
North Sunderland Area Committee 5.30

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee 3.30
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30
Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)  5.30
Sub-Committee

Personnel Committee 5.30



Wednesday 3

Thursday 4
Friday 5
Monday 8
Tuesday 9

Wednesday 10

Thursday 11

Friday 12

Monday 15

Tuesday 16

Wednesday 17

Thursday 18

Friday 19

Monday 22

JUNE 2009

Cabinet (Decision Making)
Coalfield Area Committee

West Sunderland Area Committee
Washington Area Committee

Mayoress “At Home”

Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel

Annual Scrutiny Conference
Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)

Community and Safer City Scrutiny Committee
Sustainability Scrutiny Committee

Annual State of the City Event

Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee
Prosperity and Economic Development Scrutiny
Committee

Cabinet (Briefings)

Children, Young People and Learning Scrutiny Committee
Environment and Attractive City Scrutiny Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

2.00
6.00

5.00
6.00

12.00

5.15

9.30
5.00

5.30
5.30

5.30

5.30
5.30

2.00
5.30
5.30

10.00



Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

26

29

=

JUNE/JULY 2009

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Planning and Highways Committee
Management Scrutiny Committee

Council

Special Cabinet (Decision Making)
Personnel Committee

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)

Licensing Committee

Regulatory Committee

East Sunderland Area Committee
North Sunderland Area Committee

Standards Committee

Audit and Governance Committee

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee
Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)
Sub-Committee

Cabinet (Decision Making)
Joint Consultative Committee
Coalfield Area Committee

Cabinet (Policy Briefings)
West Sunderland Area Committee
Washington Area Committee

Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel

10.00
5.00
5.30

6.00

2.00
5.30

10.00

2.00
2.30
5.30
5.30

1.00
1.30
3.30
4.30
5.30

2.00
3.00
6.00

2.00
5.00
6.00

5.15



Tuesday 7

Wednesday 8

Thursday 9
Friday 10
Monday 13

Tuesday 14

Wednesday 15

Thursday 16

Friday 17

Sunday 19

Monday 20

Tuesday 21

Wednesday 22

JULY 2009

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Corporate Parenting Board 5.00
Community and Safer City Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee 3.00
Annual State of the City Debate 5.30
Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed) 5.00

Children, Young People and Learning Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Personnel Committee (Appointments meeting) 2.00
(Panel meetings a.m.)

Environment and Attractive City Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Personnel Committee (Appointments meeting) 2.00
(Panel meetings a.m.)

Sustainability Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Personnel Committee (Appointments meeting) 2.00
(Panel meetings a.m.)

Prosperity and Economic Development Scrutiny 5.30
Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Management Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Mayor’'s Sunday 10.00
Planning and Highways Committee 5.00



Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

24

27

31
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JULY/AUGUST 2009

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed) 10.00

Adult Social Care Partnership Board 2.30
Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee 3.30
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30
Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)  5.30
Sub-Committee

Personnel Committee (Appointments meeting) 9.00
Personnel Committee (Appointments meeting) 2.00



Wednesday 12

Thursday 13

Friday 14

Monday 17

Tuesday 18

Wednesday 19

Thursday 20

Friday 21

Monday 24

Tuesday 25

Wednesday 26

Thursday 27

Friday 28

Monday 31

Tuesday 1

AUGUST/SEPTEMBER 2009

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee 3.30
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30

Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)
Sub-Committee

Cabinet (Briefings)

Bank Holiday

5.30

2.00



Wednesday 2

Thursday 3
Friday 4
Monday 7
Tuesday 8
Wednesday 9

Thursday 10

Friday 11

Monday 14

Tuesday 15

Wednesday 16

Thursday 17

SEPTEMBER 2009

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed) 5.00
Personnel Committee 5.30
Licensing Committee 2.00
Regulatory Committee 2.30
East Sunderland Area Committee 5.30
North Sunderland Area Committee 5.30

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee 3.30
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30
Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)  5.30
Sub-Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Cabinet (Decision Making) 2.00
Coalfield Area Committee 6.00
Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Cabinet (Policy Briefings) 2.00
West Sunderland Area Committee 5.00
Washington Area Committee 6.00
Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel 5.15
Community and Safer City Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Children, Young People and Learning Scrutiny Committee 5.30



Friday 18

Monday 21

Tuesday 22

Wednesday 23

Thursday 24

Friday 25

Monday 28

Tuesday 29

Wednesday 30

Thursday 1
Friday 2
Monday 5

SEPTEMBER/OCTOBER 2009

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)

Environment and Attractive City Scrutiny Committee

Adult Social Care Partnership Board
Sustainability Scrutiny Committee

Prosperity and Economic Development Scrutiny
Committee

Cabinet (Briefings)
Management Scrutiny Committee

Standards Committee

Audit and Governance Committee
Corporate Parenting Board
Planning and Highways Committee

Council

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)
Personnel Committee

Licensing Committee
Regulatory Committee

10.00

5.30

2.30
5.30

5.30

2.00
5.30

1.00
1.30
5.00
5.00

6.00

5.00
5.30

2.00
2.30



Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

\‘

16

19

23

OCTOBER 2009

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee 3.30
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30
Development Control (Hetton, Houghton and Washington) 5.30
Sub-Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Cabinet (Decision Making) 2.00
Joint Consultative Committee 3.00
Cabinet (Policy Briefings) 2.00
Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel 5.15
Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Community and Safer City Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Children, Young People and Learning Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed) 10.00
Environment and Attractive City Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Sustainability Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Prosperity and Economic Development Scrutiny 5.30
Committee

Cabinet (Briefings) 2.00
Management Scrutiny Committee 5.30
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Monday 26

Tuesday 27

Wednesday 28

Thursday 29

Friday 30
Monday 2
Tuesday 3

Wednesday 4

Thursday 5
Friday 6
Monday 9

Tuesday 10

OCTOBER/NOVEMBER 2009

Planning and Highways Committee

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)
Personnel Committee

Licensing Committee

Regulatory Committee

East Sunderland Area Committee
North Sunderland Area Committee

5.00

5.00
5.30

2.00
2.30
5.30
5.30

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee 3.30
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30
Development Control (Hetton, Houghton and Washington) 5.30

Sub-Committee

Cabinet (Decision Making)
Coalfield Area Committee

Cabinet (Policy Briefings)
West Sunderland Area Committee
Washington Area Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel

Community and Safer City Scrutiny Committee

2.00
6.00

2.00
5.00
6.00

10.00
5.15

5.30

11



Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

11

12

13

16

20

NOVEMBER 2009

Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee

5.30

Children, Young People and Learning Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)

Environment and Attractive City Scrutiny Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Sustainability Scrutiny Committee

Prosperity and Economic Development Scrutiny
Committee

Cabinet (Briefings)
Management Scrutiny Committee

Civic Charity Ball

Adult Social Care Partnership Board
Planning and Highways Committee

Council

Personnel Committee
Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)
llluminations Switch On

Standards Committee
Audit and Governance Committee

10.00

5.30

10.00
5.30

5.30

2.00
5.30

2.30
5.00

6.00

4.00
5.00

1.00
1.30

12



Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

N

(o]

14

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2009

Licensing Committee 2.00
Regulatory Committee 2.30

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee 3.30
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30
Development Control (Hetton, Houghton and Washington) 5.30
Sub-Committee

Cabinet (Decision Making) 2.00
Cabinet (Policy Briefings) 2.00
Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel 5.15
Community and Safer City Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Children, Young People and Learning Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed) 10.00
Environment and Attractive City Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Sustainability Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Prosperity and Economic Development Scrutiny 5.30
Committee

Cabinet (Briefings) 2.00
Planning and Highways Committee 4.30

Management Scrutiny Committee 5.30

13



Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

18

21

22

25

1

4

5

DECEMBER 2009/JANUARY 2010

Christmas Day

Bank Holiday

New Year's Day

Licensing Committee

Regulatory Committee

East Sunderland Area Committee
North Sunderland Area Committee

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee

2.00
2.30
5.30
5.30

3.30

Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30

Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)
Sub-Committee
Personnel Committee

5.30

5.30

14



JANUARY 2010

Wednesday 6 Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Joint Consultative Committee 3.00
Coalfield Area Committee 6.00
Thursday 7 Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed) 5.00
West Sunderland Area Committee 5.00
Washington Area Committee 6.00
Friday 8
Monday 11 Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel 5.15
Tuesday 12 Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Adult Social Care Partnership Board 2.30
Corporate Parenting Board 5.00
Community and Safer City Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Wednesday 13 Cabinet (Decision Making) 2.00
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Thursday 14 Cabinet (Policy Briefings) 2.00

Children, Young People and Learning Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Friday 15

Monday 18 Environment and Attractive City Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Tuesday 19 Sustainability Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Wednesday 20 Prosperity and Economic Development Scrutiny 5.30
Committee

Thursday 21 Cabinet (Briefings) 2.00
Management Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Friday 22 Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed) 10.00

15



Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

25

29

N

w

JANUARY/FEBRUARY 2010

Planning and Highways Committee 5.00
Council 6.00
Personnel Committee 5.30
Licensing Committee 2.00
Regulatory Committee 2.30

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee 3.30
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30
Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)  5.30
Sub-Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Cabinet (Decision Making) 2.00
Cabinet (Policy Briefings) 2.00
Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed) 5.00
Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel 5.15
Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
Community and Safer City Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Children, Young People and Learning Scrutiny Committee 5.30
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Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

12

15

26

1

2

FEBRUARY/MARCH 2010

Environment and Attractive City Scrutiny Committee

Sustainability Scrutiny Committee

Prosperity and Economic Development Scrutiny
Committee

Management Scrutiny Committee

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)

Planning and Highways Committee

Cabinet (Briefings)
Personnel Committee

Licensing Committee

Regulatory Committee

East Sunderland Area Committee
North Sunderland Area Committee

Adult Social Care Partnership Board

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee

5.30

5.30

5.30

5.30

10.00

5.00

2.00
5.30

2.00
2.30
5.30
5.30

2.30
3.30

Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30

Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)

Sub-Committee

5.30
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Wednesday 3

Thursday 4
Friday 5
Monday 8
Tuesday 9

Wednesday 10

Thursday 11

Friday 12

Monday 15

Tuesday 16

Wednesday 17

Thursday 18

Friday 19

MARCH 2010

Council Meeting (Budget)
Coalfield Area Committee

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)
West Sunderland Area Committee
Washington Area Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel

Community and Safer City Scrutiny Committee

Cabinet (Decision Making)
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee

Cabinet (Policy Briefings)

2.00
6.00

5.00
5.00
6.00

10.00
5.15

5.30

2.00
5.30

2.00

Children, Young People and Learning Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Environment and Attractive City Scrutiny Committee

Sustainability Scrutiny Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Prosperity and Economic Development Scrutiny
Committee

Planning and Highways Committee
Management Scrutiny Committee

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)

5.30

5.30

10.00
5.30

4.30

5.30

10.00
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Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

22
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MARCH/APRIL 2010

Personnel Committee 5.30
Standards Committee 1.00
Audit and Governance Committee 1.30
Licensing Committee 2.00
Regulatory Committee 2.30

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee 3.30
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30
Corporate Parenting Board 5.00
Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)  5.30
Sub-Committee

Joint Consultative Committee 3.00
Councill 6.00
Cabinet (Briefings) 2.00
Good Friday

Easter Monday
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Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

9

12

16

19

23

APRIL 2010

East Sunderland Area Committee
North Sunderland Area Committee

Cabinet (Decision Making)
Coalfield Area Committee

Cabinet (Policy Briefings)

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)
West Sunderland Area Committee

Washington Area Committee

Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel

Community and Safer City Scrutiny Committee

Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee

Children, Young People and Learning Scrutiny Committee

Personnel Committee

Environment and Attractive City Scrutiny Committee

5.30
5.30

2.00
6.00

2.00
5.00
5.00
6.00

5.15

5.30

5.30

5.30
5.30

5.30

20



Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

30

a1

APRIL/MAY 2010

Adult Social Care Partnership Board

2.30

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee 3.30
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee 4.30

Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)

Sub-Committee
Sustainability Scrutiny Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Prosperity and Economic Development Scrutiny
Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Planning and Highways Committee
Management Scrutiny Committee

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)

May Day

Local Government Elections

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)

5.30

5.30

10.00
5.30

10.00
4.30
5.30

10.00

5.00

21



Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

14

Annual Council

MAY/JUNE 2010

(N.b. Entries in italics are provisional and are subject

24

25

28

31

to agreement at Annual Council 2010)

Cabinet (Combined Briefing
and Policy Briefing)

Licensing Committee

Regulatory Committee

East Sunderland Area Committee
North Sunderland Area Committee

Development Control (North Sunderland) Sub-Committee
Development Control (South Sunderland) Sub-Committee
Development Control (Hetton, Houghton & Washington)
Sub-Committee

Personnel Committee

Coalfield Area Committee

West Sunderland Area Committee
Washington Area Committee

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)

Spring Bank Holiday

6.00

2.00

2.00
2.30
5.30
5.30

3.30
4.30
5.30
5.30
6.00

5.00
6.00

10.00
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Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

=

N

©

14

18

21

JUNE 2010

Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel 5.15
Community and Safer City Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Cabinet (Decision Making) 2.00
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Cabinet (Policy Briefings) 2.00
Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed) 5.00

Children, Young People and Learning Scrutiny Committee 5.30

Environment and Attractive City Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Sustainability Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Prosperity and Economic Development Scrutiny 5.30
Committee

Management Scrutiny Committee 5.30
Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) 10.00
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Tuesday 22

Wednesday 23

Thursday 24

Friday 25

Monday 28

Tuesday 29

Wednesday 30

Thursday 1

Friday 2

JUNE/JULY 2010

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Planning and Highways Committee

Councill

Cabinet (Briefings)
Personnel Committee

Members’ Development Training (to be confirmed)

10.00
5.00

6. 00

2.00
5.30

10.00
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